REPORT OF PUBLIC OPINION SURVEY
PROCEDURES

This survey was conducted by telephone on October 11, and 12,
2022. Calls were made from a list of voters who voted in the last
two general elections. We completed a total of 500 interviews for
this congressional survey.

Party breakdown was based on the past voter turnout within the

2" Congressional District. Among all voters in this category, 55%
were republicans, 30% were democrats, and 15% were “other”. The

other category —contains voters self-described as libertarian,
independent, no declaration, etc.

The results of this survey are confidential between JCS and the
Patrick Schmidt for Congress Committee. Any release of the
information within this report is strictly the prerogative of the
Schmidt campaign.

RESULTS

The following are the tabulated responses for each question.
All numbers represent percentages.

Hello, my name 1is and we are doing a short survey about the
upcoming election.

First, if the election for second district congressman were today,
would you vote for (ROTATE) republican Jake LaTurner or the democrat
Patrick Schmidt?

Rep Dem Other TOTAL
LaTurner 69 10 27 45
Schmidt 14 84 54 42
Not sure 17 6 16 14
Total 55 30 15 100



If the election for third district congressman were today, would you
vote for (ROTATE) republican Amanda Adkins or the democrat Sharice
Davids?

Rep Dem Other TOTAL
Adkins 61 9 32 39
Davids 23 81 52 47
Not sure 16 10 16 14
Total 55 30 15 100
NOTICE - The statistics on the next two polls are based on a separate
poll done on a “state-wide” Dbasis with a comparison based on

congressional district lines.

If you were voting for governor today, would you vote for (ROTATE)
Democrat Laura Kelly, Republican Derek Schmidt, or independent Dennis
Pyle®?

lst 2nd 3rd 4th TOTAL
Kelly 38 39 42 33 38
Schmidt 37 30 39 48 37
Pyle 8 13 4 7 8
Not sure 17 18 15 12 17

If you were voting for Attorney General today, would you vote for
(ROTATE) the democrat Chris Mann or the republican Kris Kobach?

1st 2nd 3% 4tk TOTAL
Mann 38 37 39 39 38
Kobach 34 29 42 46 37

Not sure 30 34 19 15 25



